

# *Truly Madly Deeply Italian*

## Italian Food & Wine Selection

For allergens see ingredients in **BOLD**.

**IF YOU SUFFER FROM ANY ALLERGY ALWAYS READ THE LABEL ON THE PACK, AS SOMETHING MAY HAVE CHANGED.**

### **La Chiamata Trebbiano 2021**

Allergens: Contains **SULPHITES**.

Alcohol %: 12%

Quantity: 750ml e

Storage: Store in a cool and dry place away from light and heat.

### **Classic Grissini Breadsticks 200g by MastroCesare**

Ingredients: **WHEAT** flour type '0', water, olive oil, salt, malt extract, yeast.

**Allergens: Contains WHEAT. May contain traces of MILK and MILK proteins, SOYA and SOYA based products, SESAME seeds, NUTS, EGGS and derived products.**

Nutrition per 100g: Energy 1732 kJ/415 Kcal, Fat 7.84g, of which Saturates 2.74g, Carbohydrate 79.54g, of which Sugars 3.12g, Fibre 2.74g, Protein 11.92g, Salt 0.78g

Suitability: Suitable for vegetarians.

Quantity: 200g e

Storage: Store in a cool and dry place away from light sources.

### **Bavette 500g by Pasta Buondonno**

Durum **WHEAT** semolina, water.

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g: Energy 1549kJ/365kcal, Fat 1.2g, Of which Saturates 0.2g, Carbohydrates 73.0g, Of which Sugars 4.0g, Fibre 3.1g, Protein 14.0g, Salt 0.0g

Contains: **Wheat (containing gluten)**

May Contain: **Molluscs**.

Serving: 250g serves 4

Net Quantity: 500g e

Storage Instructions: To be kept in a cool and dry place away from light and heat.

### **Sacla' Classic Basil Pesto 190g**

Basil (46%), sunflower oil, cheeses (**MILK**) (cheese, Parmigiano Reggiano PDO cheese, Pecorino Romano PDO cheese), olive oil, **CASHEW NUTS**, salt, glucose, potato flakes, flavouring, pine nuts, acidity regulator: lactic acid, natural garlic flavouring, extra virgin olive oil, spices.

**Not suitable for NUT and PEANUT allergy sufferers.**

**May Contain: Traces of other NUTS and PEANUTS**

No Added: MSG, GMO, Preservatives, Wheat and Gluten

This product is not suitable for vegetarians.

Net Quantity: 190g e

Storage Instructions: Keep in the fridge for 2 weeks after opening. If safety button on cap is up do not use.

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g: Energy 1432kJ/347kcal, Fat 33g, Of which Saturates 5.0g, Carbohydrate 6.9g, Of which Sugars 3.4g, Fibre 2.4g, Protein 4.4g, Salt 3.0g

### **Milk Chocolates with Hazelnuts 3pcs by Baci**

Ingredients: Sugar, **HAZELNUTS** 26%, cocoa butter\*, cocoa mass\*, **MILK** powder, whey powder (**MILK**), emulsifier: sunflower lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring.

\*Rainforest Alliance Certified

**Allergens: Contains hazelnuts & milk. May contain other nuts.**

Nutrition: Energy 2385 kJ/ 573 Kcal, Fat 38.4g, of which saturates 14.4g, Carbohydrate 47.3g, of which Sugars 45.2g, Fibre 3.8g, Protein 7.2g, Salt 0.11g.

Suitability: Suitable for vegetarians & coeliacs.

Quantity: 37.5g e

Storage: Store in a clean, cool and dry place away from heat sources.

### **Regional Specialty Crunchy Amaretti 75g by Lazzaroni Chiostro di Saronno**

Ingredients: sugar, apricot kernels (19%), **EGG** white.

Allergens: Contains eggs. May contain nuts.

Nutrition: Energy 1851 kJ/ 440 Kcal, Fat 11g, of which saturates 0.7g, Carbohydrate 74g, of which Sugars 72g, Fibre 3.2g, Protein 7.8g, Salt 0.06g.

Suitability: Suitable for vegetarians.

Quantity: 75g e